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Title: A Resolution authorizing the Div. of Human Resources to make conditional offers to the following
Probationary Civil Service Appointments: Melissa Lyle, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $16.654
hourly in the Div. of Revenue and Darren Lizer, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $15.773 hourly
in the Div. of Streets and Roads, Daniel Madison, $16.970 hourly, Andrew Dixon, $16.642 hourly,
Avery Johnson, $17.485 hourly, Robert Ritchey, $16.481 hourly, Philip Johnson, $16.856 hourly and
Javier Perez, $16.227 hourly, all Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, in the Div. of Waste
Management, effective upon passage of Council, Tonia Walters, Staff Assistant, Grade 508N, $14.057
hourly in the Div. of Police, effective upon passage of Council, Jennifer Duff, Telecommunicator,
Grade 513N, $16.337 hourly in the Div. of Emergency Management/911, effective January 26, 2015,
John Harris, Public Service Worker, Grade 507N, $12.227 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet
Management, effective upon passage of Council, Barry Dennis, Historic Preservation Specialist,
Grade 516E, $1,769.23 biweekly in the Div. of Historic Preservation, effective January 26, 2015 and
Suzie Loveday, Grants Manager, Grade 523E, $2,177.37 biweekly in the Div. of Grants and Special
Programs, effective January 26, 2015; and authorizing the Div. of Human Resources to make a
conditional offer to the following Unclassified Civil Service Appointments: Katherine Cobb, Staff
Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $14.917 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 26, 2015,
Joseph Happy, Treatment Plant Operator Apprentice, Grade 509N, $14.760 hourly in the Div. of Water
Quality, effective February 19, 2015 and Anath Carter, Clerical Assistant P/T, Grade 505N, $12.143
hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective January 26, 2015. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Law - Conditional Offers 1.15.15, 2. Resolution 2-2015.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received First ReadingUrban County Council1/15/2015 1

Suspended Rules for Second ReadingUrban County Council1/15/2015 1 Pass

ApprovedUrban County Council1/15/2015 1 Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Div. of Human Resources to make conditional offers to the following
Probationary Civil Service Appointments: Melissa Lyle, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $16.654
hourly in the Div. of Revenue and Darren Lizer, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $15.773 hourly
in the Div. of Streets and Roads, Daniel Madison, $16.970 hourly, Andrew Dixon, $16.642 hourly,
Avery Johnson, $17.485 hourly, Robert Ritchey, $16.481 hourly, Philip Johnson, $16.856 hourly and
Javier Perez, $16.227 hourly, all Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, in the Div. of Waste
Management, effective upon passage of Council, Tonia Walters, Staff Assistant, Grade 508N,
$14.057 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective upon passage of Council, Jennifer Duff,
Telecommunicator, Grade 513N, $16.337 hourly in the Div. of Emergency Management/911, effective
January 26, 2015, John Harris, Public Service Worker, Grade 507N, $12.227 hourly in the Div. of
Facilities and Fleet Management, effective upon passage of Council, Barry Dennis, Historic
Preservation Specialist, Grade 516E, $1,769.23 biweekly in the Div. of Historic Preservation, effective
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Preservation Specialist, Grade 516E, $1,769.23 biweekly in the Div. of Historic Preservation, effective
January 26, 2015 and Suzie Loveday, Grants Manager, Grade 523E, $2,177.37 biweekly in the Div.
of Grants and Special Programs, effective January 26, 2015; and authorizing the Div. of Human
Resources to make a conditional offer to the following Unclassified Civil Service Appointments:
Katherine Cobb, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $14.917 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective
January 26, 2015, Joseph Happy, Treatment Plant Operator Apprentice, Grade 509N, $14.760 hourly
in the Div. of Water Quality, effective February 19, 2015 and Anath Carter, Clerical Assistant P/T,
Grade 505N, $12.143 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective January 26, 2015. [Div. of
Human Resources, Maxwell]
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Division of Human Resources is authorized to make a conditional offer to

the following Probationary Civil Service Appointments:

Melissa Lyle, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $16.654 hourly in the Division of Revenue, effective upon

passage of Council.

Darren Lizer, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $15.773 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads,

effective upon passage of Council.

Daniel Madison, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $16.970 hourly in the Division of Waste

Management, effective upon passage of Council.

Andrew Dixon, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $16.642 hourly in the Division of Waste

Management, effective upon passage of Council.

Avery Johnson, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $17.485 hourly in the Division of Waste

Management, effective upon passage of Council.

Robert Ritchey, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $16.481 hourly in the Division of Waste

Management, effective upon passage of Council.

Philip Johnson, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $16.856 hourly in the Division of Waste

Management, effective upon passage of Council.
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Javier Perez, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $16.227 hourly in the Division of Waste

Management, effective upon passage of Council.

Tonia Walters, Staff Assistant, Grade 508N, $14.057 hourly in the Division of Police, effective upon passage of

Council.

Jennifer Duff, Telecommunicator, Grade 513N, $16.337 hourly in the Division of Emergency

Management/E911, effective January 26, 2015.

John Harris, Public Service Worker, Grade 507N, $12.227 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet

Management, effective upon passage of Council.

Barry Dennis, Historic Preservation Specialist, Grade 516E, $1,769.23 biweekly in the Division of Historic

Preservation, effective January 26, 2015.

Suzie Loveday, Grants Manager, Grade 523E, $2,177.37 biweekly in the Division of Grants and Special

Programs, effective January 26, 2015.

Section 2 - That upon successful completion of the physical or medical examination, the

applicants listed in Section 1 may begin the probationary civil service probationary period.

Section 3 - That the Division of Human Resources is authorized to make a conditional offer to

the following Unclassified Civil Service Appointment:

Katherine Cobb, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $14.917 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective

January 26, 2015.

Joseph Happy, Treatment Plant Operator Apprentice, Grade 509N, $14.760 hourly in the Division of Water

Quality, effective February 19, 2015.

Anath Carter, Clerical Assistant P/T, Grade 505N, $12.143 hourly in the Division of Family Services, effective
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January 26, 2015.

Section 4 - That upon successful completion of the physical or medical examination, the

applicant listed in Section 3 may begin employment.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

_________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
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